SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19451/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2007 in CWP No. 2945/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS & ANR.

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

STATE BANK OF PATIALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Purtha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv. Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after Summer Vacation in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER